
Government of West Bengal, 
Irrigation & Waterways Directorate, 

Office of the Executive Engineer, 
Hooghly Irrigation Division. 

Pearabagan Road, Hooghly, Pin- 712103 
Phone & Fax  No. 03326802735. 

LIST OF WORKS FOR NOTICE INVITING  TENDER NO. 8  OF 2016-17  OF EXECUTIVE ENGINEER , HOOGHLY IRRIGATION DIVISION. 
(Circulated vide Memo No :- 32-1/1312            Dated 21.06.2016  of Executive Engineer, Hooghly Irrigation Division) 

1. Last date of receiving application                    :- 28.06.2016 up to 4-00 PM 
2. Last date of  purchasing. Tender Form etc.      :- 30.06.2016 up to 4-00 PM 
3. Date & time of dropping Tender                       :- 04.07.2016 up to 3-00 PM 
4. Date & time of opening Tender           :- 04.07.2016 at  3-30 PM 

 
Sl 
No 

Name of Work Amount put to 
tender 

Rs.             P. 

Earnest Money 
Deposit  

 
Rs.         P. 

Tender 
Form No. 

Cost of 
Tender 
Paper     
 Rs. 

Time 
allowed for 
completion 

of work 

Source of fund Accepting 
Authority 

Contractor eligible to 
participate in this Tender 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 
1 M/R to along left embankmennt of River  Darakeswar at 

Malancha  within  Block  Khanakul-I  under Arambagh 
Irrigation Sub Division of Hooghly Irrigation Division. 
Arambagh Irrigation Sub-Divn. 

3,50,732.00 7,015.00 2911(ii) NIL 90 days Non Plan  
EE/HID 

Bona fide Contractors  
having credential of 
execution of  similar 

nature of work of value 
50% of  the  amount put 
to tender within the  last 

5(five) years. 
2 M/R to along left embankmennt of River  Darakeswar at 

Nerendrachak  within  Block  Khanakul-I  under Arambagh 
Irrigation Sub Division of Hooghly Irrigation Division. 
Arambagh Irrigation Sub-Divn. 

4,77,444.00 9,549.00 2911(ii) NIL 90 days Non Plan  
EE/HID -Do- 

3 M/R to Right bank of River  Mundeswari at Udna Mirpara  
within  Block  Khanakul-I  under Mundeswari Irrigation Sub 
Division of Hooghly Irrigation Division. 
 

4,81,085.00 9,622.00 2911(ii) NIL 90 days Non Plan  
EE/HID -Do- 

4 M/R to Right bank of River  Mundeswari at Keshabpur 
Hanagora  within  Block  Arambagh  under Mundeswari 
Irrigation Sub Division of Hooghly Irrigation Division. 
 

4,83,901.00 9,678.00 2911(ii) NIL 90 days Non Plan  
EE/HID -Do- 

5 M/R to Right bank of River  Mundeswari at Keshabpur 
Daspara  within  Block  Arambagh  under Mundeswari 
Irrigation Sub Division of Hooghly Irrigation Division. 
 

4,76,485.00 9,529.00 2911(ii) NIL 90 days Non Plan  
EE/HID 

-Do- 

6 M/R to Right bank of River  Mundeswari at Ranjitbati  
within  Block  Khanakul-I  under Mundeswari Irrigation Sub 
Division of Hooghly Irrigation Division. 
 

4,76,077.00 9,522.00 2911(ii) NIL 90 days Non Plan  
EE/HID 

-Do- 



Sl 
No 

Name of Work Amount put to 
tender 

Rs.             P. 

Earnest Money 
Deposit  

 
Rs.         P. 

Tender 
Form No. 

Cost of 
Tender 
Paper     
 Rs. 

Time 
allowed for 
completion 

of work 

Source of fund Accepting 
Authority 

Contractor eligible to 
participate in this Tender 

7 M/R to Right bank of River  Mundeswari at Dehalpara 
Ashramtala  within  Block  Arambagh  under Mundeswari 
Irrigation Sub Division of Hooghly Irrigation Division. 
 

4,82,474.00 9,650.00 2911(ii) NIL 90 days Non Plan  
EE/HID 

Bona fide Contractors  
having credential of 
execution of  similar 

nature of work of value 
50% of  the  amount put 
to tender within the  last 

5(five) years. 
8 M/R to Right bank of River  Mundeswari at Dehalpara   

within  Block  Arambagh  under Mundeswari Irrigation Sub 
Division of Hooghly Irrigation Division. 

4,79,036.00 9,581.00 2911(ii) NIL 90 days Non Plan  
EE/HID 

-Do- 

9 M/R to inlet structure over River Soa at Ch.359.38 (L/B), 
Ch. 357.38 (R/B), Ch. 415.00 (L/B), Ch. 425.00 (L/B), Ch. 
434.00 (L/B), Ch. 419.00 (R/B) & Ch. 431.00 (R/B)within 
Block- Polba Dadpur  under  Chinsurah Irrigation Sub 
Division of Hooghly Irrigation Division 

3,91,074.00 7,821.00 2911(ii) NIL 30 days Non Plan  
EE/HID 

-Do- 

10 M/R to inlet structure over River Soa at Ch.320.97 (L/B), 
Ch. 327.00 (R/B) & Ch. 332.00 (L/B) within Block- Polba 
Dadpur  under  Chinsurah Irrigation Sub Division of 
Hooghly Irrigation Division. 

3,18,886.00 6,378.00 2911(ii) NIL 30 days Non Plan  
EE/HID 

-Do- 

11 M/R to inlet structure in IKSKS river system  at Ch.470.00 
(R/B), Ch.508.00 (R/B), Ch. 539.00 (L/B), Ch. 585.00 (R/B), 
Ch. 757.50 (L/B), Ch. 799.00 (R/B) & Ch. 540.00 (R/B) 
within Block- Polba Dadpur  under  Chinsurah Irrigation Sub 
Division of Hooghly Irrigation Division 

3,19,263.00 6,385.00 2911(ii) NIL 30 days Non Plan  
EE/HID 

-Do- 

12 M/R to inlet structure over Soa khal  at Ch.7.00 (R/B), 
Ch.20.00 (L/B), Ch. 25.00 (R/B), Ch. 65.00 (R/B), Ch. 82.00 
(L/B), Ch. 98.00 (R/B) & Ch.152.00 (R/B) within Block- 
Polba Dadpur  under  Chinsurah Irrigation Sub Division of 
Hooghly Irrigation Division 

4,65,935.00 9,319.00 2911(ii) NIL 30 days Non Plan  
EE/HID 

-Do- 

13 Clearing and removing of jungles and water hyacinth from 
Ghungir Khal in between Ch. 340.00 and Ch.223.00 of Ghungir 
Khal (upto syphon) P.S. Bhadreswar, Dist. Hooghly under 
Chandannagar Irrigation Sub- Division of Hooghly Irrigation 
Division. 

3,22,028.00 6,441.00 2911(ii) NIL 90 days Non Plan  
EE/HID 

-Do- 

14 Clearing and removing of jungles and water hyacinth from 
Cut Kunti Channel in between D/S of Bagdanga Regulator   
and  Champdani Regulator Gate at P.S. Bhadreswar, Dist. 
Hooghly under Chandannagar Irrigation Sub- Division of 
Hooghly Irrigation Division. 

4,79,580.00 9,592.00 2911(ii) NIL 90 days Non Plan  
EE/HID 

-Do- 

15 Clearing and removing of jungles and water hyacinth from 
Cut Kunti Channel From Ch. 287.00 to Ch. 199.8 P.S. 
Bhadreswar, Dist. Hooghly under Chandannagar Irrigation 
Sub- Division of Hooghly Irrigation Division 

4,84,360.00 9,687.00 2911(ii) NIL 90 days Non Plan  
EE/HID 

-Do- 



Sl 
No 

Name of Work Amount put to 
tender 

Rs.             P. 

Earnest Money 
Deposit  

 
Rs.         P. 

Tender 
Form No. 

Cost of 
Tender 
Paper     
 Rs. 

Time 
allowed for 
completion 

of work 

Source of fund Accepting 
Authority 

Contractor eligible to 
participate in this Tender 

16 M/R to inlet structure of river ghea at Bhartarchak, 
Premnagar and of river Lower Kedermoti at Dubirveri and 
of river Kunti at Nizumpur within Block- Singur & Polba 
Dadpur  Dist.- Hooghly under  Chandannagar Irrigation Sub 
Division of Hooghly Irrigation Division 

4,42,838.00 8,857.00 2911(ii) NIL 30 days Non Plan  
EE/HID 

Bona fide Contractors  
having credential of 
execution of  similar 

nature of work of value 
50% of  the  amount put 
to tender within the  last 

5(five) years. 
17 M/R to inlet structures of Dinga Bhanga Khal  at u/s and d/s 

of Dank Bridge within Block- Haripal & Removing of cross 
bundh at Ch. 18.00 ( at pairaura) and at Ch. 710.00 (at 
Reopara)  over River Julkia within Block- Singur & Haripal 
under  Chandannagar Irrigation Sub Division of Hooghly 
Irrigation Division  

4,50,485.00 9,010.00 2911(ii) NIL 30 days Non Plan  
EE/HID 

-Do- 

18 M/R to the right bank of River Julkia in between Ch. 710.00 
& Ch. 712.00 at Mohestigri within Block Haripal Dist.- 
Hooghly under  Chandannagar Irrigation Sub Division of 
Hooghly Irrigation Division  

2,78,677.00 5,574.00 2911(ii) NIL 30 days Non Plan  
EE/HID 

-Do- 

19 M/R to the left bank of River Julkia at Ch. 79.00 at Singher 
Bheri  within Block Singur, Dist.- Hooghly under  
Chandannagar Irrigation Sub Division of Hooghly Irrigation 
Division  

4,30,711.00 8,614.00 2911(ii) NIL 30 days Non Plan  
EE/HID 

-Do- 

20 M/R to the right bank of  Cut Kunti Channl at  Ch. 68.00 
near Baidyabati Railway Bridge  within Baidyabati 
Municipality, Dist.- Hooghly under  Chandannagar Irrigation 
Sub Division of Hooghly Irrigation Division 

1,96,196.00 3,924.00 2911(ii) NIL 30 days Non Plan  
EE/HID 

-Do- 

                                                               
  

        (Sd/- S.Sarkar) 
      Executive Engineer  

                   Hooghly Irrigation Division 


